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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 9 - 16Tuttles Bowling and Bar
*** Last week of the season! No points awarded. ***

Team Standings
Points Points Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 5 Code Monkeys 64.3 67½ 37½ 58.8 123½ 86½ 2436 60239 71528
2 3 American Legion 58.1 61 44 53.3 112 98 1664 53543 71459
3 1 The Bowling Bags 55.2 58 47 41.4 87 123 1600 44975 68193
4 2 Ball Busters 50.5 53 52 51.9 109 101 1408 47068 71434
5 6 Striking Gems/Diamond Stud 49.5 52 53 51.0 107 103 1408 52475 71552
6 7 Roll Initiative 46.7 49 56 50.0 105 105 1408 45765 71478
7 4 Balls to the Wall 43.8 46 59 44.8 94 116 1280 50665 70492
8 8 Strykadelics 31.9 33½ 71½ 48.8 102½ 107½ 1305 44984 70481

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
9-10 The Bowling Bags 987 961 912 2860 0 <---> Ball Busters 849 943 797 2589 0

11-12 American Legion 853 862 815 2530 0 <---> Balls to the Wall 843 833 868 2544 0
13-14 Striking Gems/Diamo 836 905 995 2736 0 <---> Roll Initiative 879 926 868 2673 0
15-16 Strykadelics 806 782 794 2382 0 <---> Code Monkeys 793 840 794 2427 0

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Individual High Averages
Men 196.50 Michael Flohr 177.38 Steve Cady 172.86 Bill Parker
Women 147.69 Cheri Anderson 146.40 Nichole Zoz 143.17 Arlene Phillips

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 794 Code Monkeys 717 American Legion 714 Striking Gems/Diamond Stud
Scratch Series 2194 Code Monkeys 1977 American Legion 1965 Striking Gems/Diamond Stud

Handicap Game 930 Striking Gems/Diamond Stud 916 Code Monkeys 909 American Legion
Handicap Series 2586 Roll Initiative 2555 American Legion 2554 Code Monkeys

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 48 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 274 Michael Flohr 244 Gary Kull 236 Scott Simantel
Scratch Series 675 Michael Flohr 613 Bill Parker 612 Steve Cady

Handicap Game 293 Gary Kull 280 Michael Flohr 259 Gary Zieba
259 Steve Cady

Handicap Series 715 Duane Lindquist 700 Bill Parker 698 Michael Flohr

Women Scratch Game 203 Nichole Zoz 203 Sheryl Patricelli 197 Cathy Bongard
190 Arlene Phillips

Scratch Series 520 Sheryl Patricelli 508 Arlene Phillips 508 Nichole Zoz
495 Cathy Bongard

Handicap Game 264 Sheryl Patricelli 256 Joan Wurscher 254 Cathy Bongard
Handicap Series 703 Sheryl Patricelli 680 Jody Bonnevier 680 Kathryn Mosley

679 Arlene Phillips

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 796 Striking Gems/Diamond Stud 739 The Bowling Bags 725 Code Monkeys
Scratch Series 2139 Striking Gems/Diamond Stud 2116 The Bowling Bags 2082 Code Monkeys

Handicap Game 995 Striking Gems/Diamond Stud 987 The Bowling Bags 943 Ball Busters
Handicap Series 2860 The Bowling Bags 2736 Striking Gems/Diamond Stud 2673 Roll Initiative

Men Scratch Series 602 Steve Cady 577 Luke Stolp 547 Bill Parker
Scratch Game 263 Greg Sanderson 223 Michael Flohr 191 Scott Simantel

Handicap Series 721 Ben Panasuk 668 Gary Kull 646 Mark Hucka
Handicap Game 279 David Burns 237 Mike Baack 234 Jesse Onsgard

Women Scratch Series 631 Arlene Phillips 567 Cheri Anderson 489 Lynette Hunter
Scratch Game 241 Kim Lano 196 Nichole Zoz 173 Cathy Bongard

Handicap Series 737 Sheryl Patricelli 726 Joan Wurscher 624 Kathryn Mosley
Handicap Game 270 Renee Carlson 265 Jill Walters 231 Jo Ekblad
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Team Rosters
HDCP HDCP

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Lane 9 - 1 - The Bowling Bags   HDCP=248
Arlene Phillips 9449 66 143 54 236 216 179 631 793
Joan Wurscher 8939 75 119 76 164 191 143 498 726
Kathryn Mosley 10058 78 128 68 122 139 159 420 624
Cheri Anderson 7532 51 147 50 217 167 183 567 717
Mary Olson 4326 41 105 90 0 0

Lane 10 - 2 - Ball Busters   HDCP=226
Lynette Hunter 4580 33 138 58 186 154 149 489 663
David Burns 6033 42 143 54 144 225 154 523 685
Jill Walters 3408 27 126 70 150 195 125 470 680
Chad Clark 11085 72 153 44a143a143a143 429 561
Holly Clark 7801 73 106 89 0 0
Cindy Burns 8952 69 129 67 0 0
Kayla Clark 2078 18 115 80 0 0

Lane 11 - 3 - American Legion   HDCP=214
Gary Kull 8607 57 151 46 169 174 187 530 668
Mark Hucka 5536 45 123 73 140 133 154 427 646
Steve Stensland 4617 33 139 57 143 142 133 418 589
Mike Baack 9073 57 159 38 187 199 127 513 627
Duane Lindquist 8965 60 149 48 0 0
Gary Zieba 11485 75 153 44 0 0
Chris Dore 5260 33 159 38 0 0

Lane 12 - 4 - Balls to the Wall   HDCP=222
Jo Ekblad 2557 21 121 75 91 81 156 328 553
Nichole Zoz 9223 63 146 51 177 196 156 529 682
Jesse Onsgard 5723 44 130 66 158 118 168 444 642
Luke Stolp 9095 54 168 30 195 216 166 577 667
Veronica Perez 4548 36 126 70 0 0
Jennifer Coauette 6575 42 156 41 0 0
Lorna Lemke 4367 33 132 64 0 0
Russ Wildman 3875 30 129 67 0 0
Christine Wagner 3160 24 131 65 0 0

Lane 13 - 5 - Code Monkeys   HDCP=115
Bonny Parker 4876 37 131 65a121a121a121 363 558
Bill Parker 15557 90 172 26 186 158 203 547 625
Steve Cady 14368 81 177 21 201 223 178 602 665
Michael Flohr 16506 84 196 3 170 223 177 570 579

Lane 14 - 6 - Striking Gems/Diamond Studs   HDCP=199
Scott Simantel 8012 48 166 32 151 191 178 520 616
Renee Carlson 4499 33 136 60 193 126 210 529 709
Kim Lano 4425 33 134 62 140 241 145 526 712
Greg Sanderson 8702 57 152 45 153 148 263 564 699
Jody Bonnevier 6674 54 123 73 0 0
Scott Holzer 4958 36 137 59 0 0
Lorie Ryan 4201 27 155 42 0 0
JD Ryan 6463 42 153 44 0 0
Jeff Nelson 4121 27 152 45 0 0
Sue Nelson 0 0bk123 73 0 0

Lane 15 - 7 - Roll Initiative   HDCP=274
Sheryl Patricelli 12575 90 139 57 199 211 156 566 737
Caitlin Sailor 9034 82 110 85 90 125 130 345 600
Ben Panasuk 9808 82 119 76 146 155 192 493 721
Brad Curoe 12704 90 141 56 170 161 116 447 615

Lane 16 - 8 - Strykadelics   HDCP=269
Regina Aiken 5273 45 117 78 99 97 135 331 565
Linda Williams 5183 45 115 80 141 115 124 380 620
Cathy Bongard 7145 51 140 57 169 173 113 455 626
Doug Panner 5605 39 143 54 128 128 153 409 571
Vicki Bleecher 6121 57 107 88 0 0
Debbie Dodds 7138 54 132 64 0 0
Laura Arndt 5639 45 125 71 0 0

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Michael Flohr 16506 84 196 3
Steve Cady 14368 81 177 21
Bill Parker 15557 90 172 26
Luke Stolp 9095 54 168 30
Scott Simantel 8012 48 166 32
Chris Dore 5260 33 159 38
Mike Baack 9073 57 159 38
Chad Clark 11085 72 153 44
JD Ryan 6463 42 153 44
Gary Zieba 11485 75 153 44
Greg Sanderson 8702 57 152 45
Jeff Nelson 4121 27 152 45

Gary Kull 8607 57 151 46
Duane Lindquist 8965 60 149 48
Doug Panner 5605 39 143 54
David Burns 6033 42 143 54
Brad Curoe 12704 90 141 56
Steve Stensland 4617 33 139 57
Scott Holzer 4958 36 137 59
Jesse Onsgard 5723 44 130 66
Russ Wildman 3875 30 129 67
Mark Hucka 5536 45 123 73
Ben Panasuk 9808 82 119 76

" Women
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Jennifer Coauette 6575 42 156 41
Lorie Ryan 4201 27 155 42
Cheri Anderson 7532 51 147 50
Nichole Zoz 9223 63 146 51
Arlene Phillips 9449 66 143 54
Cathy Bongard 7145 51 140 57
Sheryl Patricelli 12575 90 139 57
Lynette Hunter 4580 33 138 58

Renee Carlson 4499 33 136 60
Kim Lano 4425 33 134 62
Lorna Lemke 4367 33 132 64
Debbie Dodds 7138 54 132 64
Bonny Parker 4876 37 131 65
Christine Wagner 3160 24 131 65
Cindy Burns 8952 69 129 67
Kathryn Mosley 10058 78 128 68
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Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Veronica Perez 4548 36 126 70
Jill Walters 3408 27 126 70
Laura Arndt 5639 45 125 71
Jody Bonnevier 6674 54 123 73
Jo Ekblad 2557 21 121 75
Joan Wurscher 8939 75 119 76
Regina Aiken 5273 45 117 78

Kayla Clark 2078 18 115 80
Linda Williams 5183 45 115 80
Caitlin Sailor 9034 82 110 85
Vicki Bleecher 6121 57 107 88
Holly Clark 7801 73 106 89
Mary Olson 4326 41 105 90
Sue Nelson 0 0 bk123 73
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